Bulletin HY25-2859-M1/US
Parts List
859 Series
Effective: June 15, 2009
Supersedes: HY25-2859 Dated January 2007
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL
INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users

859 Lubrication Option “R” Shifter Options “G” & “H” for
Remote Mounted Value
 Model Number Designation
 859 X G FJ P - B 5 XV
Basic Model
 859  (Heavy Duty
           Hydraulic Shift)
Mounting Type
 X = Standard Mount
           (10 Bolts)
Gear Ratio
 G = 24/43
 J = 26/41
 M = 28/39
 R = 31/36
 S = 32/34
 T = 34/36
 W = 37/30
Input Gear Designator
 FJ = Allison
 KV = Caterpillar
Output Designations
 XS = Class “C” 2 & 4 Bolt Pump
 XV = 1410 Series Flange
 XY = Pump Mt. Meiller Pump
 AB = Din 120 Flange
 AC = Din 100 Flange
 AZ = S.A.E. “B” 2 & 4 Bolt
 BA = “XV” w/ Drage Brake
 BB = “AB” w/ Drage Brake
 BC = “AC” w/ Drage Brake
Assembly Arrangement
 5 = Gear Forward Shaft Rear
        Bulge Up Right Side
        Bulge Down Left Side
Shifter Type
 B = 12V Hydraulic
 D = 24V Hydraulic
 G = 12V Remote Valve
 H = 24V Remote Valve
 K = 12V Hyd With E.O.C.
 L = 24V Hyd With E.O.C.
      M = 12 Volt w/o Installation Kit-329024-12X
   (Europe Only)
 N = 24 Volt w/o Installation Kit-329024-24X
   (Europe Only)
Lubrication
 P = Pressure Lube
 R = Valve Cap Rotated 120°
P.T.O. Options
329352-12X or 24X
View “KV” Input Gear
379486
329442-12X or 24X
Bulletin HY25-2859-M1/US
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Power Take-Off
859 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division